Calibrated Pressure Sensor Series V1.8/20240915
XGZP6812D_DataSheet_EN_V1.8 www.CFSensor.com 1 / 17
XGZP6812D PRESSURE SENSOR
FEATURES
■ Wide Ranges: 0kPa～100kPa…2500kPa(show in Pressure Range Example)
■ 1.8V～3.3V Power Supply, low consumption
■ Absolute Pressure Type
■ For Non-corrosive Gas or Air

Calibrated Pressure Sensor Series V1.8/20240915
XGZP6812D_DataSheet_EN_V1.8 www.CFSensor.com 4 / 17
ORDER GUIDE
XGZP6812 D 00100 KP A
Pressure Type(A:Absolute)
Pressure Unit(MP: MPa KP：kPa B:bar)
Pressure Range(Min.P:00- Max.P:999）
Output Signal(D:I2C)
Series
PRESSURE RANGE EXAMPLE
Notes: 1. Unit conversion: 1000hPa=1000mbar≈750mmHg≈100kPa≈14.5PSI≈10mH2O≈1bar=0.1MPa;
2. Available for more custom pressure range e.g. 15～115kPa,75～325kPa etc,.
I2C INTERFACE
The I2C bus uses SCL and SDA as signal lines, both of which are connected to VDD through pull-up resistors
(typically 2.2K) and remain high level when not communicating.
The sensor is calibrated at the factory. Sending the 0xAC command to get the calibrated data..
Write Command
Pressure Range Pressure Range（by other units） Part Number
0 ～ 700kPa 0～7bar XGZP6812D00700KPA
0 ～ 1000kPa 0～10bar XGZP6812D00001MPA
0 ～ 1500kPa 0～15bar /0 to 1.5MPa XGZP6812D001.5MPA
0 ～ 300PSI 0～2100kPa XGZP6812D00300PSA
★Above P/N is example only, consult CFSensor whether required pressure range is under normal production before place order.
Note: Custom requirement or parameter, please consult CFSensor and comment custom code herewith Part number.
Calibrated Pressure Sensor Series V1.8/20240915
XGZP6812D_DataSheet_EN_V1.8 www.CFSensor.com 5 / 17
0xF0 means that the default 7bits I2C sensor slave device address is 0x78, and the last 1bit is 0 means that
the master device MCU writes to the slave device. 0xAC is the command word to start the slave device sensor to
perform a measurement. (The write address is 0X78<<1+0=0XF0, and the read address is 0X78<<1+1=0XF1)
Read Command
After sending the write command, need to wait for a while till measurement finish from the slave device
sensor, and then send the read command to read the measurement data. Then sending the 0XF1 command to
determine whether the sensor data acquisition has been completed
The waiting time depends on the settings of [13:11] Pressure Oversampling Rate of OTP (Address: 0x14)
and [15:14] Temperature Oversampling Rate of OTP (Address: 0x14). The waiting time is =Tp+Tt.
Read AD Value
The read calibration data consists of 6 bytes, which are 1-byte status word, 3-byte pressure calibration
value, and 2-byte temperature calibration value.
S 0XF1 A Status N PA BridgeDat
[23:16] A BridgeDat
[15:8] A BridgeDat
[7:0] A TempDat
[15:8] A TempDat
[7:0]
Table：Status of Bits
Bit Significancy Description
Bit7 Reserved Constant 0
Bit6 Power indication 1: Power on; 0: Power off
Bit5 Busy indication 1: Busy, the device is measuring pressure and temperature and the results are not ready
yet. New I2C command will not be proceeded;
0: Idle, the recent I2C command has been executed and the data to be read is ready
Bit4 Reserved Constant 0
Bit3 Mode Status NOR mode;1 CMD mode
Bit2 Memory integrity
/error flag
0 Indicates that the OTP memory data integrity test (CRC) passed；
1 Indicates that the OTP memory data integrity test (CRC) failed。
The data integrity test is only calculated once during the power-on process (POR), so the
new CRC value written only can be used after the next POR.